
Quarterly Issues/Program List
Period: 10/14/18 – 12/01/18

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station 
WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment 

of those issues for the period above.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The 
order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of 
issue

Program/Segment Day/Date Times Duration
(in min)

Narration of type and 
Description of Program

 
Health Issues

Safety Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Health Issues

Community Issues

Community Issues

Flu Protection

Belt Up Campaign

Halloween Safety

Feeding America

Migraine Risks

Keep America 
Beautiful

Drug-impaired Driving

10/17/18

10/24/18

10/31/18

11/07/18

11/14/18

11/21/18

11/28/18

05:55 PM

11:55 AM

12:00 PM

06:40 PM

08:55 AM

02:25 PM

05:55 PM

5.00

5.00

5.00

10.00

10.00

5.00

5.00

There’s a flu epidemic spreading 
throughout the country.  Here are 
some tips on how to keep the virus 
from spreading and preventative 
measures to take to protect against 
catching it.
The idea of being safe in the back 
seat is a myth. Not only is the risk 
for bodily injury high, the 
possibility for endangering 
passengers in the front is also 
high.  All passengers should 
buckle up, front and back.
Parents should always accompany 
young children while out on this 
festive day.  Be certain to inspect 
all the treats and to dispose of any 
unpackaged items.
There are still tens of millions of 
people in America facing hunger.  
The generosity of us helps ensure 
everyone has the food they need 
for the cold days ahead.
Headaches are common responses 
to stress but migraines are a 
unique breed of headaches that are 
usually accompanied by other 
symptoms. Stress, food, 
environmental changes and 
medications can cause migraines 
and treatment is often medication.
Keep America Beautiful envisions 
a country in which every 
community is a clean, green and 
beautiful place to live. Each 
individual can make a difference 
by cleaning up litter or planting a 
tree.
Research shows marijuana can 
slow reaction time, impair 
judgment of distance, and 
decrease coordination - all skills 
necessary for the safe operating of 
a vehicle.


