Quarterly Issues/Program List Period: 10/14/18 – 12/01/18

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by station WNYH, Huntington, New York, along with most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period above. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Description of	Program/Segment	Day/Date	Times	Duration	Narration of type and
issue				(in min)	Description of Program
Health Issues Safety Issues	Flu Protection Belt Up Campaign	10/17/18	05:55 PM 11:55 AM	5.00	There's a flu epidemic spreading throughout the country. Here are some tips on how to keep the virus from spreading and preventative measures to take to protect against catching it. The idea of being safe in the back seat is a myth. Not only is the risk for bodily injury high, the possibility for endangering
Community Issues	Halloween Safety	10/31/18	12:00 PM	5.00	passengers in the front is also high. All passengers should buckle up, front and back. Parents should always accompany young children while out on this festive day. Be certain to inspect all the treats and to dispose of any
Community Issues	Feeding America	11/07/18	06:40 PM	10.00	unpackaged items. There are still tens of millions of people in America facing hunger. The generosity of us helps ensure everyone has the food they need
Health Issues	Migraine Risks	11/14/18	08:55 AM	10.00	for the cold days ahead. Headaches are common responses to stress but migraines are a unique breed of headaches that are usually accompanied by other symptoms. Stress, food, environmental changes and medications can cause migraines
Community Issues	Keep America Beautiful	11/21/18	02:25 PM	5.00	and treatment is often medication. Keep America Beautiful envisions a country in which every community is a clean, green and beautiful place to live. Each individual can make a difference by cleaning up litter or planting a
Community Issues	Drug-impaired Driving	11/28/18	05:55 PM	5.00	tree. Research shows marijuana can slow reaction time, impair judgment of distance, and decrease coordination - all skills necessary for the safe operating of a vehicle.